Assistant Commissioner for Pat **Box Assignments**

09-27-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

washington, D.C. 20231 10115497	<i>I</i>
ne 9-17-99	Attorney Docket No. 104342
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	e record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Kanji KOBAYASHI Masao YAMAGUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	C 09/397
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>September 8, 1999</u>	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is: September 8, 199
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 103078)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: September 17, 1999

09/27/1999

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010260 FRAME: 0714

AS	SSI	Gr	٧N	Œ	N	ı

		(1)	Kanji Kobayashi	(5)	
		(2)	Masao Yamaguchi	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(4)		(8)	
		I to each over to	n consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersig	dollar (\$1.00) and other good ned agrees to assign, and here	and valuable consideration paid by does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi	. Chuo-ku. Tokvo.	103-8272. Japan
	. addiguet	the enti- inventi- division	after designated as the Assignee) a ire right, title and interest for the U on, and in all applications for pate nal, continuation, substitute, and r s and reexamination certificates th	Jnited States of America as de nt including any and all provi- eissue application(s), and all I	fined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the sional, non-provisional, etters Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case		APPARATUS AND METHO APPARATUS AND AUXIL		SLIDER, LOAD APPLYING ROCESSING SLIDER
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 104342)
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe n date herewith or	·	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>September 8, 19</u>	99	A STATE OF THE STA
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 17, 1999	1	
applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire it assignn identifi	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assigned agree of the property of the provision of the Internation of t	n, and any gnee may s to executivision the in obtaining s to executional Converted States or izes and the said A hat he has is heirs, sury grants to executive the said A hat he has is heirs.	ate all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and presention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may	to to execute separate assignments of the any interference which ication based thereon, for the three such interference. The area of the erform any act which may be property or similar agreements be necessary to obtain, maintained to issue any and all Letter interest, and covenants that he, any agreements in conflict lentatives. The content of the coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on this and coverage of the power to insert on the power to insert	ch may be declared concerning invention, and to cooperate with enecessary in connection with ts. in or confirm by reissue or s Patents of the United States the has full right to convey the enerewith, and agrees that this essignment any further
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s	3).
Date	Sep 181	1999	Inventor Signature	Kanji Keba	gashi (SEAL)
Date	Sep /8 / /		K Inventor Signature	anji Kobayashi — 0 Masab, yam	gashl. (SEAL)
Date			M	asao Yamaguchi	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
Date					
Date					
Date			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
	This assignment should are	ferably by	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.	S. Cansul if outside the H.S.A.

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date <u>Sep. 8, 1999</u>
Date <u>Sep. 8, 1998</u>

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

Witness Jakari Hishimuva.
Witness Szumi Frato

PATENT REEL: 010260 FRAME: 0715